EOC offers students throughout Minnesota a personalized, project-based learning experience, leading to adults who can
achieve their goals, explore their passions, and find their place in the world.

EdVisions Off-Campus
Board of Directors Meeting
Thursday, March 19th, 2015, 3:30 PM
Minutes

A. Called meeting to order by chair at 3:30pm.

B. Roll Call of Attendance:

Kim Bovee (June 2016) x Patty Monson-Geerts (June 2016) A
Lill Raynard (June 2015) x Karen Locke (June 2016) x
Michelle Anderson (June 2015) x Jessica Mockros (June 2017) A
Jess Eischens (June 2017) A

Others Present: Gigi Dobosenski, Cathy Diaz, Mike Motzko

C. Educational Data
1. None

D. Correction and approval of previous meetings

1. Approve Board Meeting minutes from last month. M - Anderson, S - Locke. Unanimous
motion carried.

E. Open Forum
1.

F. Approval of Agenda

1. Agenda Approval. M - Anderson, S - Locke. Unanimous motion carried.
2. Conflict of interest disclosures regarding agenda items.

G. Consideration of Claims and Accounts
1. Treasurer's Report

Motion to approve expenses - M - Locke, S - Anderson. Unanimous motion carried.
a) Revenue of $ 96,509.77
b) Expenses of $ 94,551.47
c) Ledger Balance (Cash Fund Balance) of $ 364,064.81
d) Bank Reconciliation of $ 379,793.86

H. Communications

Dobosenski reported MNSERC has been helpful with special education paperwork and it is all up to
date with MDE.

Dobosenski reported on Stephen O’Connor’s visit (IQS) last week and stated that we have met open
meeting law and recommended to continue to expand beyond Blackboard to stay in the forefront of

advocacy and technology.

I. Hearing of Reports

1. Director Monthly Updates
Diaz reported we are 66% through the fiscal year.
Diaz reported on her attendance at the Minnesota Association of Charter Schools meeting,
specifically on the desegregation and integration rule changes.
Dobosenski reported on upcoming state testing next week.
Dobosenski reported our current ADM is 102.22.



EOC offers students throughout Minnesota a personalized, project-based learning experience, leading to adults who can
achieve their goals, explore their passions, and find their place in the world.

2. Staff Monthly Updates
Dobosenski reported on the recent Yellowstone trip and presentation students conducted.
Dobosenski reported on the upcoming school trip to North Carolina after spring break.
Dobosenski reported staff participated in a Conversation Day with EdVisions Cooperative schools
last week.

J. Unfinished business

1. Policies 100, 505, 508, 514, 530 — Final Round. A motion was made to approve policies 100,
505, 508, 514 and 530. M - Locke, S - Anderson. Unanimous motion carried.

K. New Business

1. Recognizing graduates. A motion was made to approve the graduation of Jessica Burkstrand. M
- Locke, S - Raynard. Unanimous motion carried.

2. 2015-2016 School Calendar. A motion was made to approve the 2015-2016 school calendar. M -
Anderson, S - Locke. Unanimous motion carried.

3. Board Training — Dobosenski conducted monthly board training.

L. Next Meeting April 16th, 2015 @ 3:30 pm

M. Adjourn Meeting
1. Meeting adjourned at 3:59pm. M - Locke, S - Anderson. Unanimous motion carried.

iy

Clerk: Date: 3-19-15



EdVisions Off-Campus High School

February 2015 Financial Report

Revenue $ 96,509.77 This is the Cash Deposited for Feb (Receipt Listing Report)
$ 96,509.77 Revenue for February (Trial Balance - Revenue)
Expenses $ 94,551.47 Total of checks written for Februan (Check Register)
$ -
$ 94,551.47 Expenses for February (Trial Balance - Expenses)
Last Month
Fund Balance $ 364,064.81 $ 362,106.51

Accounts Recievable

Cash Balance $ 364,064.81 $ 362,106.51 New Total for Last Month

(Trial Balance - Balance Sheet - Cash, or)
Comments: (Bank Reconcilliation Worksheet)
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EDVISIONS OFF-CAMPUS CHARTER

Page 1 of 1

. 3/2/2015
Payment Register by Bank and Check Number 19:12:49
Pay/Void

Co Bank Batch PmtNo CheckNo Pay T Type Grp Code Rcd Vendor Print Recon Void Curr Date Amount
4151 CB 3724 Wire 1 1035 HomeTown Bank No Yes No USD  02/28/2015 4.00
4151 CB 3712 3890 Check 1 1320 Atomicdata Yes Yes No USD  02/04/2015 479.48
4151 CB 3706 3891 Check 1 1164 Bluma, Megan Yes Yes No USD  02/04/2015 76.90
4151 CB 3704 3892 Check 1 1033 Dobosenski, Regina Yes Yes No USD  02/04/2015 492.64
4151 CB 3702 3893 Check 1 1003 EdVisions Cooperative Yes Yes No uUsD 02/04/2015 71,066.56
4151 CB 3713 3894 Check 1 1333 Feickert, Robin Yes Yes No USD  02/04/2015 660.05
4151 CB 3714 3895 Check 1 1334 Floerke, Sara Yes Yes No USD  02/04/2015 42.62
4151 CB 3708 3896 Check 1 1277 Frontier Yes Yes No USD  02/04/2015 47.66
4151 CB 3705 3897 Check 1 1047 Kelley, Susan Yes Yes No USD  02/04/2015 1,100.00
4151 CB 3711 3898 Check 1 1311 Mayer, Tessa Yes Yes No USD  02/04/2015 70.00
4151 CB 3710 3899 Check 1 1302 McLean, Merrissa Yes Yes No uUsD 02/04/2015 173.50
4151 CB 3703 3900 Check 1 1018 Region V Computer Services Yes Yes No uUsD 02/04/2015 793.25
4151 CB 3709 3901 Check 1 1293 SpeechPartners Yes Yes No USD  02/04/2015 1,147.50
4151 CB 3707 3902 Check 1 1197 Verizon Wireless Yes Yes No USD  02/04/2015 619.95
4151 CB 3718 3903 Check 1 1126 Bank of America Yes No No USD  02/15/2015 15,519.12
4151 CB 3723 3904 Check 1 1335 Concordia Language Villages Yes Yes No uUsD 02/15/2015 458.00
4151 CB 3715 3905 Check 1 1024 Diaz, Cathy Yes Yes No USD  02/15/2015 394.32
4151 CB 3722 3906 Check 1 1317 Lee, Sydney Yes Yes No USD  02/15/2015 70.00
4151 CB 3719 3907 Check 1 1135 Lepper, Chris Yes Yes No USD  02/15/2015 131.23
4151 CB 3716 3908 Check 1 1034 Locke, Karen Yes No No USD  02/15/2015 125.20
4151 CB 3720 3909 Check 1 1248 Monson Geerts, Patty Yes Yes No uUsD 02/15/2015 278.00
4151 CB 3717 3910 Check 1 1084 Motzko, Michael Yes Yes No USD  02/15/2015 355.99
4151 CB 3721 3911 Check 1 1293 SpeechPartners Yes Yes No uUsD 02/15/2015 445.50

Bank Total: $94,551.47

Report Total: $94,551.47



r_gl_toals EDVISIONS OFF-CAMPUS CHARTER Page 1 of 2
Trial Balance Summary Report ?ﬁfgﬁ

Periods: 201508 To: 201508

Account Fin Sub Starting Ending
CompL Fd Org Pro Crs Fin O/S Ty Description Code Class Class Balance Debits Credits Balance
4151 E 01 005 010 000 000 366 F Travel-Board of Education B 422 000 73.92 0.00 0.00 73.92
4151 E 01 005 105 000 000 306 F EdVisions Payment-Adminis B 422 000 35,066.77 5,079.45 0.00 40,146.22
4151 E 01 005 105 000 000 366 F Workshops/Travel - Adminis B 422 000 30.00 0.00 0.00 30.00
4151 E 01 005 110 000 000 305 F Legal Services/Audit B 422 000 10,675.00 4.00 0.00 10,679.00
4151 E 01 005 110 000 000 306 F EdVisions Payment-Financi B 422 000 26,655.79 3,570.37 0.00 30,226.16
4151 E 01 005 110 000 000 316 F Financial Services - Region B 422 000 1,586.50 793.25 0.00 2,379.75
4151 E 01 005 110 000 000 366 F Tra/bussiness office (wksp, B 422 000 945.96 205.85 0.00 1,151.81
4151 E 01 010 210 000 514 555 F REAP Grant- Technology E B 422 000 0.00 17,663.00 0.00 17,663.00
4151 E 01 010 211 000 000 305 F Professional Service - Seco B 422 000 8,288.50 560.00 0.00 8,848.50
4151 E 01 010 211 000 000 306 F EdVisions Payment - Regul: B 422 000 284,504.46 41,936.67 0.00 326,441.13
4151 E 01 010 211 000 000 307 F Advertising B 422 000 8,721.28 0.00 0.00 8,721.28
4151 E 01 010 211 000 000 320 F Telephone B 422 000 571.60 406.64 0.00 978.24
4151 E 01 010 211 000 000 329 F Postage B 422 000 1,420.84 323.93 0.00 1,744.77
4151 E 01 010 211 000 000 366 F Travel - Staff B 422 000 7,732.75 542.24 0.00 8,274.99
4151 E 01 010 211 000 000 401 F Office Type Supplies B 422 000 1,908.08 48.39 0.00 1,956.47
4151 E 01 010 211 000 000 430 F Instruct Supplies B 422 000 10,600.46 402.86 0.00 11,003.32
4151 E 01 010 211 000 000 820 F Dues & Memberships-Non ¢ B 422 000 13,033.80 0.00 0.00 13,033.80
4151 E 01 010 211 000 302 555 F Technology Equipment B 422 000 26,623.89 0.00 17,418.27 9,205.62
4151 E 01 010 211 000 311 320 F Internet Access B 422 000 28,824.10 1,729.43 0.00 30,553.53
4151 E 01 010 211 000 733 366 F Field Trip Mileage B 422 000 3,682.61 617.42 0.00 4,300.03
4151 E 01 010 211 000 733 394 F fieldtrip expenses B 422 000 13,551.75 375.62 0.00 13,927.37
4151 E 01 010 211 400 000 430 F Expenses - Yellowstone B 422 000 24,902.00 13,002.50 0.00 37,904.50
4151 E 01 010 211 401 000 430 F Expenses - France Field Tri B 422 000 3,500.00 0.00 0.00 3,500.00
4151 E 01 010 211 402 000 430 F Expenses - North Carolina F B 422 000 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00
4151 E 01 010 211 403 000 430 F Expenses - Concordia Lang B 422 000 0.00 458.00 0.00 458.00
4151 E 01 010 401 000 740 373 F Speech - SpEd - State Func B 422 000 3,341.25 1,593.00 0.00 4,934.25
4151 E 01 010 403 000 419 433 F SpEd Supplies - Severe DC B 422 000 35.98 0.00 0.00 35.98
4151 E 01 010 407 000 740 306 F EdVisions Payment-SLD B 422 000 126,404.71 20,480.07 0.00 146,884.78
4151 E 01 010 420 000 419 303 F Federal Flow Through - Spe B 422 000 7,000.00 0.00 0.00 7,000.00
4151 E 01 010 420 000 419 366 F SpEd Federal Mileage B 422 000 1,889.44 77.05 0.00 1,966.49
4151 E 01 010 420 000 419 378 F Fed Funds - School Psycho B 422 000 1,700.00 1,100.00 0.00 2,800.00
4151 E 01 010 420 000 419 401 F Fed SpEd Supplies B 422 000 660.00 0.00 0.00 660.00
4151 E 01 010 420 000 419 433 F SpEd Supplies/Testing Mat B 422 000 2,731.97 0.00 0.00 2,731.97
4151 E 01 010 640 000 000 366 F Staff Development - Travel B 422 000 4,584.11 0.00 0.00 4,584.11
4151 E 01 010 640 000 000 401 F Staff Development - Supplie B 422 000 1,164.60 0.00 0.00 1,164.60



r_gl_thals EDVISIONS OFF-CAMPUS CHARTER Page 2 of 2
i 3/2/2015
Trial Balance Summary Report 19:09:16
Periods: 201508 To: 201508

Account Fin Sub Starting Ending
CompL Fd Org Pro Crs Fin O/S Ty Description Code Class Class Balance Debits Credits Balance
4151 E 01 010 640 000 335 366 F Trav/Conv/Conference Qcol B 422 000 988.00 0.00 0.00 988.00
Report Total: $663,400.12| $11 1,969.74] $17,41 8.27] $757,951 59
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. o . . . 3/2/2015
Receipt Listing Report with Detail by Deposit 19:12:08
Receipt Receipt Pmt Invoice Applied  Unapplied
Deposit Co Bank Batch Rct No Type St Date Check No Type Grp Code Customer InvNo Date Amount Amount Amount
1527 4151 CB
Bounced Check 1543 Debit A 02/20/152384 Check 1 m Miscellaneous
4151 R 01 000 000 402 000 050 Fees - North Carolina Field T (750.00) 0.00
Receipt Total: ($750.00) $0.00
Deposit Total: ($750.00) $0.00
1528 4151 CB
Yellowstone 1544 Credit A 02/04/152/4/15 Check 1 m Miscellaneous
4151 R 01 000 000 400 000 050 Fees - Yellowstone Field Trip 1,450.00 0.00
Receipt Total: $1,450.00 $0.00
Deposit Total: $1,450.00 $0.00
1529 4151 CB
Yellowstone 1546 Credit A 02/09/152/9/15 Check 1 m Miscellaneous
4151 R 01 000 000 400 000 050 Fees - Yellowstone Field Trip 100.00 0.00
Receipt Total: $100.00 $0.00
Deposit Total: $100.00 $0.00
1530 4151 CB
Yellowstone 1547 Credit A 02/12/152/12/15 Check 1 m Miscellaneous
4151 R 01 000 000 400 000 050 Fees - Yellowstone Field Trip 400.00 0.00
Receipt Total: $400.00 $0.00
Deposit Total: $400.00 $0.00
1531 4151 CB
state payment 1548 Credit A 02/13/152/13/15 Wire 1 1001 State of Minnesota
4151 R 01 000 000 005 000 211 General Education Aid - FY2( 37,591.01 0.00
Receipt Total: $37,591.01 $0.00
Deposit Total: $37,591.01 $0.00
1532 4151 CB
North Carolina 1549 Credit A 02/17/152/17/15 Check 1 m Miscellaneous
4151 R 01 000 000 402 000 050 Fees - North Carolina Field T 1,000.00 0.00
Receipt Total: $1,000.00 $0.00
Deposit Total: $1,000.00 $0.00
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. _r . . . 3/2/2015
Receipt Listing Report with Detail by Deposit 19:12:08
Receipt Receipt Pmt Invoice Applied Unapplied
Deposit Co Bank Batch Rct No Type St Date Check No Type Grp Code Customer InvNo Date Amount Amount Amount
1533 4151 CB
Yellowstone 1550 Credit A 02/19/152/19/15 Check 1 m Miscellaneous
4151 R 01 000 000 400 000 050 Fees - Yellowstone Field Trip 600.00 0.00
Receipt Total: $600.00 $0.00
Deposit Total: $600.00 $0.00
1534 4151 CB
North Carolina 1551 Credit A 02/19/152/19/15 Check 1 m Miscellaneous
4151 R 01 000 000 402 000 050 Fees - North Carolina Field T 800.00 0.00
Receipt Total: $800.00 $0.00
Deposit Total: $800.00 $0.00
1535 4151 CB
REAP grant 1552 Credit A 02/19/152/19/15 Wire 1 1017  US Department of Educatic
4151 R 01 000 000 000 514 500 REAP Grant Revenue 17,663.00 0.00
Receipt Total: $17,663.00 $0.00
Deposit Total: $17,663.00 $0.00
1536 4151 CB
state payment 1553 Credit A 02/27/152/27/15 Wire 1 1001 State of Minnesota
4151 R 01 000 000 005 000 211 General Education Aid - FY2( 37,591.00 0.00
Receipt Total: $37,591.00 $0.00
Deposit Total: $37,591.00 $0.00
1537 4151 CB
interest 1545 Credit A 02/28/152/28/15 Wire 1 1002 Home Town Bank Henders
4151 R 01 000 000 000 000 092 Interest 64.76 0.00
Receipt Total: $64.76 $0.00
Deposit Total: $64.76 $0.00
Report Total: $96,509.77 $0.00
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Trial Balance Summary Report ?5:2)280:;2

Periods: 201508 To: 201508

Account Fin Sub Starting Ending
CompL Fd Org Pro Crs Fin O/S Ty Description Code Class Class Balance Debits Credits Balance
4151 R 01 000 000 000 000 060 F Student Activity Fees 422 000 (375.95) 0.00 0.00 (375.95
4151 R 01 000 000 000 000 092 F Interest B 422 000 (526.49) 0.00 64.76 (591.25
4151 R 01 000 000 000 000 099 F Misc B 422 000 (50.00) 0.00 0.00 (50.00
4151 R 01 000 000 000 000 201 F Endow Fund Apportion B 422 000 (1,379.17) 0.00 0.00 (1,379.17
4151 R 01 000 000 000 514 500 F REAP Grant Revenue B 422 000 0.00 0.00 17,663.00 (17,663.00
4151 R 01 000 000 004 000 211 F General Education Aid B 422 000 (980.11) 0.00 0.00 (980.11
4151 R 01 000 000 005 000 211 F General Education Aid - FY: B 422 000 (493,476.84) 0.00 75,182.01 (568,658.85
4151 R 01 000 000 005 000 360 F Spec Education Aid - FY20* B 422 000 (32,346.48) 0.00 0.00 (32,346.48
4151 R 01 000 000 400 000 050 F Fees - Yellowstone Field Tri B 422 000 (2,720.00) 0.00 2,550.00 (5,270.00
4151 R 01 000 000 400 000 096 F Donations - Yellowstone B 422 000 (746.52) 0.00 0.00 (746.52
4151 R 01 000 000 402 000 050 F Fees - North Carolina Field B 422 000 (3,600.00) 0.00 1,050.00 (4,650.00

Report Total: ($536,201.56)) $0.00) $96,509.77| ($632,711.33 |
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Reconciliation Worksheet 19:14:41
02/28/2015
Audit No Statement Date Co Bank Code Bank Name/Description
1123 02/28/2015 4151 CB HOME TOWN BANK HENDERSO

HOME TOWN BANK HENDERSO!I

Worksheet has been Finalized

Statement Amount 379,793.86
Deposits in Transit 0.00
Outstanding Payments
Checks 15,729.05
Wires 0.00
SHR - Payments 0.00
SHR - Third Party 0.00
Cash 0.00
ACH 0.00
Adjustment Amount 0.00
Amount Per Bank 364,064.81
Co L FdOrgPro Crs Fin O/S Ty
GL Account Balance 364,064.81 4151 B 01 101 000 F
Difference 0.00
Adjustments

00/00/0000
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Trial Balance Summary Report ?5:2)290:4112
Periods: 201508 To: 201508

Account Fin Sub Starting Ending
CompL Fd Org Pro Crs Fin O/S Ty Description Code Class Class Balance Debits Credits Balance
4151 B 01 101 000 F Cash & Cash Equiv 100 000 362,106.51 96,509.77 94,551.47 364,064.81
4151 B 01 121 000 F Due From Dept of Ed B 100 000 4,312.21 0.00 0.00 4,312.21
4151 B 01 131 001 F EdVisions Coop - Prepaid E B 100 000 2,992.50 0.00 0.00 2,992.50
4151 B 01 206 000 F Other Accts Payable B 200 000 0.00 94,551.47 94,551.47 0.00
4151 B 01 422 000 F  Unreserved/Undesig B 400 000 (490,175.74) 0.00 0.00 (490,175.74)
4151 B 01 460 000 F Nonspendable Fund Balanc B 400 000 (6,434.04) 0.00 0.00 (6,434.04)
4151 B 98 143 000 F Equipment B 100 000 55,373.60 0.00 0.00 55,373.60
4151 B 98 173 000 F  Accum Depr On Equip. B 100 000 (52,840.35) 0.00 0.00 (52,840.35)
4151 B 98 430 000 F Invest. Fixed Assets B 400 000 (2,533.25) 0.00 0.00 (2,533.25)
Report Total: ($127,198.56)) $191,061.24] $189,102.94 ($125,240.26)]




